

City of Pinellas Park

Legislation Details (With Text)

Name:

File #: 19-220

Type: Resolution Status: Consent Agenda

File created: 7/26/2019 In control: City Council

On agenda: 8/8/2019 Final action:

Title: AUTHORIZATION FOR PURCHASE UNDER THE PINELLAS COUNTY CONTRACT #189-0118-CP

(JJ) - England Brothers Park Sidewalk - MTM Contractors, Inc.

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:
Attachments:

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

<u>AUTHORIZATION FOR PURCHASE UNDER THE PINELLAS COUNTY CONTRACT #189-0118-CP(JJ)</u> - England Brothers Park Sidewalk - MTM Contractors, Inc.

NOTE: This item is for the replacment and widening of walking trails within England Brothers Park. The materials, delivery and installation will be provided by MTM Contractors, Inc., (6550 53rd St N, Pinellas Park, FL 33781) who is currently under contract with Pinellas County. The total cost for this project will not exceed \$100,000.00 and will be charged to account 301781-562520 19781/321-PROGRAM-CONSTRUT. The amount budgeted for this project is \$100,000.00 (page 236 of FY 18-19 adopted budget).

ACTION: (Approve - Deny) Authorization to purchase under Pinellas County contract, 189-0118-CP(JJ), construction of walking trails provided by MTM Contractors, Inc. in the amount not to exceed, \$100,000.00 to be charged to the appropriate account.